
本期主题：地域文化与设计创新
REGl0NAL CU L_TURE AND DESIGN lNNOVATlON

万方数据



1
First

高等美术教育
课程思政在《动画设计》教学中的应用研究
高校非物质文化遗产传承创新产业人才培养模式构建
专题式教学模式在产品开发设计课程中的应用探析
浅析高职艺术设计专业学生的逻辑思维培养
基于工匠精神的艺术设计类人才培养模式研究

032

034

036

038

040

何 非  李 婧
江 磊
王 倩  黄晓阳
马晓赟
庄 伟

设计与理论
工业王国的工业之美――英国工业遗产再生设计研究
基于儿童特征的家具设计原则研究 

高校校园卡的视觉设计分析
体验视角下文化创意产品的设计与开发研究
盲盒产品的情感化设计研究
商业水晶纪念品设计研究
文化自信浪潮下博物馆文化创意产品设计研究
长白山旅游纪念品的绿色生态设计研究
基于知情构造理论的产品材质选择方法
绿色设计理念在碎纸机创新设计中的应用
STEAM教育理念下的儿童益智玩具创新设计研究
浅谈家用餐厨垃圾处理机的现状
基于大学生信息需求的校园资讯移动应用设计
中老年人娱乐与再就业服务系统设计研究
基于用户体验的大庆博物馆服务设计研究
标志设计的艺术美感分析

“新桂商” 环境下广西本土品牌的服务系统设计研究
创意编程在平面设计中的应用研究――以 Processing为例
动态图形的交互设计研究

042

044

046

049

051

053

055

057

059

062

064

066

068

070

072

074

076

078

080

王 喆  吴诗中
许艺蓝
刘春梅 

焦 斌
刘 溯
薛春雨
苏 丹  郑 诚
黄南南 

许芳婷  曹小琴
吴 喆  刘昱岑  刘佳欢
杨 婷  覃莉婷  杨紫薇
朱时苠  管倖生
唐 楚
陈萌芽  刘永翔
张瑞杰  于永志
刘 丽  边 卓
余 炜
吴 茜
杨乐萱

科学与艺术
基于可供性理论的厨房服务设计浅析
基于人机交互系统的“复兴号”客室座椅优化设计研究
基于混合现实技术的沉浸式导向系统设计探究

026

028

030

许世虎  李 蕾
李 洋  郑纯太
马 辉  覃 瑶

013

014

015

016

017

018

019

020

021

022

023

024

025

主题资讯
面向中国传统春节文化的交互式灯具设计
KUMANEC陶瓷花瓶设计，充满文化的根源
巴厘岛的现代地域建筑设计
广东传统饮食文化的现代演绎及坐具设计
Kozmophone的复古设计――传统文化与现代技术的完美交集
传统文化产品的现代演绎――取暖器新解
箱子设计中的阿联酋文化
受到沙漠颜色和纹理启发的设计
融合了传统伊斯兰设计理念的可持续设计
用传统泰国技术制作的“非正统”家具，地域之美！
把北欧岛屿的海浪带进书房的设计
放飞的贵州服饰文化
设计在城市建筑和海洋可持续性之间架起桥梁

008 温平――对美育教育的认识与思考

高校美育教育大家谈

011 祝贺清华大学 110周年校庆――习近平总书记来到美术学院考察

专题报道

万方数据



2
Second

封二

封三

把北欧岛屿的海浪带进书房的设计

《工业设计》杂志征订启事

技术与实践
153

155

157

159

彭 鹏  胡昌格  柴 敏
丁 文  韩德斌
高 萍  李雪松
廖雨楠  穆荣兵

基于 AHP和 TOPSIS的电饭煲设计评价
浅谈形式美法则在电力机柜设计中的应用
多功能防滑链的模块化设计
乡村振兴背景下的家庭作坊式柑橘果肉分离机设计

文化与传承
日照市大夏家岭清代四合院的空间形态研究
三江“侗寨五娘”非物质侗寨五娘文化遗产传承基地的建设研究
基于分形理论的羌族图案分析
文化自信视角下“国潮”服装设计研究
街巷空间的意象延续性思考――以历史文化名城寿县为例
昆明海晏村传统民居建筑装饰艺术研究
罗山皮影元素在文化创意产品设计中的应用
地域文化符号在旅游纪念品设计中的应用――以虎岗乡旅游纪念
品设计为例
传统编织工艺在现代首饰设计中的运用初探
山西高平开化寺壁画的数字修复设计研究
中国传统文化元素在电影海报设计中的应用――以黄海设计作品为例

130

132

134

136

138

141

143

145

147

149

151

施 文
吕 雯  彭国斌
杨小蕾  饶锦锋
张亚丹
于冬波  薛进芝
范太朝  钱东洋  杨春锁
徐涛涛

闫 悦
黄 琳
刘晓龙
周 娇

118

120

122

124

126

128

前沿与动态
张雅正
康华西  王 蓉
林嘉思 

武倩如
许小侠  秦海楠  解孝东
陆 凯

面向个性化定制市场的产品 CMF配置器设计研究
基于 RDI的自闭症儿童玩具共享系统设计研究
新媒体技术在互动式公益广告中的应用研究
基于积极体验的未来产品设计探析
基于用户体验的商场导购服务机器人设计研究
跨界视域下新媒体与地铁公共艺术设计的融合探究

082

084

086

088

090

092

094

097

099

101

103

105

107

109

111

113

116

图像表达与心理知觉的关系探究
留青竹刻在可拆卸包装中的应用
体验式营销背景下传统黄酒品牌形象重塑与推广研究
特色农产品的品牌形象设计研究――以“贵州香猪”品牌形象设
计为例
工业废弃地的改造设计研究
基于游客行为的现代邮轮空间设计研究
气候适应性视域下的南京地区乡村景观设计探究
地铁站厅壁面装饰设计探究
低技策略在非线性参数化景观装置设计中的应用研究――以冥想
花园项目为例
绿色生态理念在室内软装饰设计中的应用研究
中式美学在室内空间设计中的应用研究
创意思维与创意方法在现代家具设计中的应用研究
住宅空间的照明设计研究
田园综合体规划设计研究――以美丽南方田园综合体设计为例
旅游经济背景下的新农村景观设计研究
健康视角下城市滨水景观空间的活力性营建――以临汾市汾河公
园为例
浅析艺术设计与海洋生物学之间的关系

谭 路  秦梦晨
马文青  朱铁军
邵恺晔  张世月

周 樊  卢芮娇
韩东君  布 和
朱永斌  蒋旻昱
张建萍
陈 冠

赵二保
张 丹
王 迪  王沂宁
阚凤岩  张培培  郭慧芳
李鹏飞
李 贇
李相宏

刘 昂
朱一丹  关佳征

万方数据



Design of Interactive Lighting for Chinese Traditional Culture of Spring Festival

The Design of KUMANEC Ceramic Vases is Imbued with Cultural Roots

Contemporary Regional Architecture Design in Bali

Modern Interpretation of Traditional Cantonese Food Culture and Seat Design

Kozmophone's Retro Design—The Perfect Intersection of Traditional Culture and Modern Technology

Modern Interpretation of Traditional Cultural Products—A New Interpretation of Heaters

Uae Culture In Box Design

Design Inspired by the Colors and Textures of the Desert

A Sustainable Design that Incorporates Traditional Islamic Design Concepts 

"Unorthodox" Furniture Made with Traditional Thai Technology, the Beauty of the Region! 

A Design that Brings the Waves of a Nordic Island into the Study

The "Free" Costume Culture of Guizhou

The Design Bridges the Gap Between Urban Architecture and Marine Sustainability

013

014

015

016

017

018

019

020

021

022

023

024

025

TOPIC INFORMATION

The Beauty of Industy in the Industiral Kingdom—Research on the Regeneration Design of British Industrial Heritage 

A Study of the Principles of Furniture Design Based on Children's Characteristics

The Analysis of Visual Design of Campus Card in Universities

Research on the Design and Development of Cultural Creative Products from the Perspective of Experience

Research on Emotional Design of Products of Blind Box

Study on the Design of Commercial Crystal Souvenirs

Research on the Design of Cultural Creative Products in Museums under the Tide of Cultural Con▲dence

Study on the Green Ecological Design of Tourist Souvenirs in Changbai Mountain

Selection Method of Product Material Based on Informed Construction Theory

Application of Green Design Concept in Innovative Design of Shredder

Research on Innovative Design of Children's Educational Toys under STEAM Educational Concept

Discussion on the Present Situation of Kitchen Waste Disposal Machine for Home Dining

Application Design of Campus Information Mobile Based on Information Needs of College Students 

Research on the Design of Entertainment and Re-employment Service System for Middle-aged and Old People 

Research on Service Design of Daqing Museum Based on User Experience

Analysis of Artistic Aesthetic Feeling of Logo Design

Study on Service System Design of Guangxi Local Brands under the Environment of "New Guangxi Businessmen"

Research on the Application of Creative Programming in Graphic Design—Taking Processing as an Example

Research on Interactive Design of Dynamic Graphics

An Inquiry into the Relationship between Image Representation and Psychological Perception

The Application of Leaving Bamboo on Removable Packaging

Research on the Reconstruction and Promotion of Traditional Yellow Wine Brand Image under the Background of 

Experiential Marketing

DESIGN AND THEORY
Wang Zhe, Wu Shizhong

Xu Yilan

Liu Chunmei

Jiao Bin

Liu Su

Xue Chunyu

Su Dan, Zheng Cheng

Huang Nannan

Xu Fangting, Cao Xiaoqin

Wu Zhe, Li Yucen, Liu Jiahuan

Yang Ting, Qin Liting, Yang Ziwei

Zhu Shimin, Guan Xingsheng

Tang Chu

Chen Mengya, Liu Yongxiang

Zhang Ruijie, Yu Yongzhi

Liu Li, Bian Zhuo

Yu Wei

Wu Xi

Yang Lexuan

Tan Lu, Qin Mengchen

Ma Wenqing, Zhu Tiejun

Shao Kaiye, Zhang Shiyue

Research on the Application of Curriculum Ideology and Politics in the Teaching of "Animation Design"

Mode Construction of Talent Training for Inheritance and Innovation Industry of Intangible Cultural Heritage in Colleges and Universities

Application of Thematic Teaching Mode in the Course of Product Development and Design

On the Cultivation of Logical Thinking of Students Majoring in Art Design in Higher Vocational Colleges

Research on the Training Mode of Artistic Design Talents Based on Craftsman Spirit

HIGHER EDUCATION OF FINE ARTS
He Fei, Li Jing

Jiang Lei

Wang Qian, Huang Xiaoyang

Ma Xiaoyun

Zhuang Wei

032

034

036

038

040

042

044

046

049

051

053

055

057

059

062

064

066

068

070

072

074

076

078

080

082

084

086

Design Analysis of Kitchen Service Based on Availability Theory

Study on the Optimal Design of the Seat in the Passenger Room of “Fuxing” Based on Human-Computer Interaction System

Research on the Design of Immersive Guidance System Based on MR Technology

SCIENCE AND ART
Xu Shihu, Li Lei

Li Yang, Zheng Chuntai

Ma Hui, Qin Yao

026

028

030

3
Third

Wen Ping—Understanding and Thinking of Aesthetic Education008

COLLEGE AESTHETIC EDUCATION EVERYBODY TALKS

Congratulation to 110th Anniversary of Tsinghua University—General Secretary Xi Jinping Inspected School of Fine Art011

SPECIAL REPORT

万方数据



A Design that Brings the Waves of a Nordic Island into the Study

Subscription Info of Industrial Design

SECOND COVER

THIRD COVER

4
Fourth

Peng Peng, Hu Changge, Chaimin

Ding Wen, Han Debin

Gao Ping, Li Xuesong

Liao Yunan, Mu Rongbing

Evaluation of Rice Cooker Design Based on AHP and TOPSIS 

Discussion on the Application of Principle of Form Beauty in the Design of Electric Cabinet

Modular Design of Multifunctional Anti-skid Chain

The Design of Citrus Pulp Separator in the Family Workshop under the Background of Rural Revitalization

TECHNOLOGY AND PRACTICE
153

155

157

159

Shi Wen

Lv Wen, Peng Guobin

Yang Xiaolei, Rao Jinfeng

Zhang Yadan

Yu Dongbo, Xue Jinzhi

Fan Taichao,Qian Dongyang,Yang Chunsuo

Xu Taotao

Yan Yue

Huang Lin

Liu Xiaolong

Zhou Jiao

Study on the Spatial Form of the Qing Dynasty Quadrangle in Daxiajialing, Rizhao

Study on Construction of Intangible Cultural Heritage Inheritance Base of "Dong Village Wuniang" in Sanjiang

Analysis of Qiang Nationality Pattern Based on Fractal Theory

Study on the Design of "National Fashion" Clothing from the Perspective of Cultural Con▲dence

Consistent Thinking on the Image of Street Space—Taking Shouxian County as an Example

Study on Decoration Art of Traditional Residential Buildings in Haiyan Village of Kunming

Application of Luoshan Shadow Play Elements in Cultural Creative Product Design

The Application of Regional Cultural Symbols in the Design of Tourist Souvenirs—A Case Study of Hugang 

Township Tourism Memorial Design

Application of Traditional Knitting Technology in Modern Jewelry Design

Research on digital restoration design of frescoes of Kaihua Temple in Gaoping, Shanxi

The Application of Traditional Chinese Cultural Elements in the Design of Film Posters—Taking Huang Hai's 

Design Works as an Example

CULTURE AND INHERITANCE
130

132

134

136

138

141

143

145

147

149

151

Design and Research of Product CMF Con▲gurator for Personalized Customized Market

Research on the Design of Toy Sharing System for Autistic Children Based on RDI

Research on the Application of New Media Technology in Interactive Public Service Advertising

Design of Future Products Based on Positive Experience

Research on Robot Design of Shopping Guide Service in Shopping Mall Based on User Experience

Research on the Integration of New Media and Public Art Design of Subway from a Trans-boundary Perspective

FRONTIERS AND DYNAMICS
Zhang Yazheng

Kang Huaxi, Wang Rong

Lin Jiasi

Wu Qianru

Xu Xiaoxia, Qin Hainan, Xie Xiaodong

Lu Kai

118

120

122

124

126

128

088

090

092

094

097

099

101

103

105

107

109

111

113

116

Study on Brand Image Design of Featured Agricultural Products—Taking the Brand Image Design of "Guizhou 

Spicy Pig" as an Example

Study on the Design of Reconstruction of Abandoned Industrial Land

A Study on Space Design of Modern Cruise Ship Based on Tourist Behavior

Research on Rural Landscape Design in Nanjing from the Perspective of Climate Adaptability

Study on Wall Decoration Design of Subway Station Hall

Application of Low-tech Strategy in Nonlinear Parametric Landscape Installation Design—A Case Study of 

Meditation Garden Project

Research on the Application of Green Ecological Concept in Interior Soft Decoration Design

Study on the Application of Chinese Aesthetics in Interior Space Design

Research on the Application of Creative Thinking and Creative Methods in Modern Furniture Design 105

Research on Lighting Design of Residential Space

Study on the Planning and Design of Pastoral Complex—Taking the Design of Pastoral Complex in Beautiful 

South as an Example

Study on the Design of New Rural Landscape under the Background of Tourism Economy

Vibrant Construction of Urban Waterfront Landscape Space from the Perspective of Health—A Case Study of 

Fenhe Park in Linfen City

Analysis Of The Relationship Between Art Design And Marine Biology 

Zhou Fan, Lu Ruijiao

Han Dongjun, Bu He

Zhu Yongbin, Jiang Minyu

Zhang Jianping

Chen Guan

Zhao Erbao

Zhang Dan

Wang Di, Wang Yining

Kan Fengyan, Zhang Peipei, Guo Huifang

Li Pengfei

Li Yun

Li Xianghong

Liu Ang

Zhu Yidan, Guan Jiazheng

万方数据


