1 Apr. 2021

中国工业设计协会理事单位综合性专业设计杂志

国际标准刊号: ISSN 1672-7053 国内统一刊号: CN23-1516/T



高校美育教育大家谈

008 温平——对美育教育的认识与思考

industrial NO.4 CONTENTS 目录

专题报道

011 祝贺清华大学 110 周年校庆——习近平总书记来到美术学院考察

主题资讯

- 013 面向中国传统春节文化的交互式灯具设计
- 014 KUMANEC 陶瓷花瓶设计,充满文化的根源
- 015 巴厘岛的现代地域建筑设计
- 016 广东传统饮食文化的现代演绎及坐具设计
- 017 Kozmophone 的复古设计——传统文化与现代技术的完美交集
- 018 传统文化产品的现代演绎——取暖器新解
- 019 箱子设计中的阿联酋文化
- 020 受到沙漠颜色和纹理启发的设计
- 021 融合了传统伊斯兰设计理念的可持续设计
- 022 用传统泰国技术制作的"非正统"家具,地域之美!
- 023 把北欧岛屿的海浪带进书房的设计
- 024 放飞的贵州服饰文化
- 025 设计在城市建筑和海洋可持续性之间架起桥梁



杨乐萱

科学与艺术

026	基于可供性理论的厨房服务设计浅析	许t	世虎	李	蕾
028	基于人机交互系统的"复兴号"客室座椅优化设计研究	李	洋	郑绰	屯太
030	基于混合现实技术的沉浸式导向系统设计探究	ᆿ	辉	覃	瑶

高等美术教育

032	课程思政在《动画设计》教学中的应用研究	何	非	李	婧
034	高校非物质文化遗产传承创新产业人才培养模式构建	江	磊		
036	专题式教学模式在产品开发设计课程中的应用探析	Ξ	倩	黄	尧阳
038	浅析高职艺术设计专业学生的逻辑思维培养	马明	· 授		
040	基于工匠精神的艺术设计类人才培养模式研究	庄	伟		

设计与理论

080

动态图形的交互设计研究

042	工业王国的工业之美——英国工业遗产再生设计研究	王 喆 吴诗中
044	基于儿童特征的家具设计原则研究	许艺蓝
046	高校校园卡的视觉设计分析	刘春梅
049	体验视角下文化创意产品的设计与开发研究	焦斌
051	盲盒产品的情感化设计研究	刘 溯
053	商业水晶纪念品设计研究	薛春雨
055	文化自信浪潮下博物馆文化创意产品设计研究	苏 丹 郑 诚
057	长白山旅游纪念品的绿色生态设计研究	黄南南
059	基于知情构造理论的产品材质选择方法	许芳婷 曹小琴
062	绿色设计理念在碎纸机创新设计中的应用	吴 喆 刘昱岑 刘佳欢
064	STEAM 教育理念下的儿童益智玩具创新设计研究	杨 婷 覃莉婷 杨紫薇
066	浅谈家用餐厨垃圾处理机的现状	朱时苠 管倖生
068	基于大学生信息需求的校园资讯移动应用设计	唐 楚
070	中老年人娱乐与再就业服务系统设计研究	陈萌芽 刘永翔
072	基于用户体验的大庆博物馆服务设计研究	张瑞杰 于永志
074	标志设计的艺术美感分析	刘 丽 边 卓
076	"新桂商"环境下广西本土品牌的服务系统设计研究	余 炜
078	创意编程在平面设计中的应用研究——以 Processing 为例	吴 茜



1 First

DESIGN NO.4 CONTENTS 目录



2 Second

082	图像表达与心理知觉的关系探究	谭 路 秦梦晨
084	留青竹刻在可拆卸包装中的应用	马文青 朱铁军
086	体验式营销背景下传统黄酒品牌形象重塑与推广研究	邵恺晔 张世月
088	特色农产品的品牌形象设计研究——以"贵州香猪"品牌形象设	
	计为例	周 樊 卢芮娇
090	工业废弃地的改造设计研究	韩东君 布 和
092	基于游客行为的现代邮轮空间设计研究	朱永斌 蒋旻昱
094	气候适应性视域下的南京地区乡村景观设计探究	张建萍
097	地铁站厅壁面装饰设计探究	陈冠
099	低技策略在非线性参数化景观装置设计中的应用研究——以冥想	
	花园项目为例	赵二保
101	绿色生态理念在室内软装饰设计中的应用研究	张 丹
103	中式美学在室内空间设计中的应用研究	王 迪 王沂宁
105	创意思维与创意方法在现代家具设计中的应用研究	阚凤岩 张培培 郭慧芳
107	住宅空间的照明设计研究	李鹏飞
109	田园综合体规划设计研究——以美丽南方田园综合体设计为例	李 贇
111	旅游经济背景下的新农村景观设计研究	李相宏
113	健康视角下城市滨水景观空间的活力性营建——以临汾市汾河公	
	园为例	刘 昂
116	浅析艺术设计与海洋生物学之间的关系	朱一丹 关佳征

前沿与动态

118	面向个性化定制市场的产品 CMF 配置器设计研究	张雅正
120	基于 RDI 的自闭症儿童玩具共享系统设计研究	康华西 王 蓉
122	新媒体技术在互动式公益广告中的应用研究	林嘉思
124	基于积极体验的未来产品设计探析	武倩如
126	基于用户体验的商场导购服务机器人设计研究	许小侠 秦海楠 解孝东
128	跨界视域下新媒体与地铁公共艺术设计的融合探究	陆凯

文化与传承

130	日照市大夏家岭清代四合院的空间形态研究	施文
132	三江 "侗寨五娘" 非物质侗寨五娘文化遗产传承基地的建设研究	吕 雯 彭国斌
134	基于分形理论的羌族图案分析	杨小蕾 饶锦锋
136	文化自信视角下"国潮"服装设计研究	张亚丹
138	街巷空间的意象延续性思考——以历史文化名城寿县为例	于冬波 薛进芝
141	昆明海晏村传统民居建筑装饰艺术研究	范太朝 钱东洋 杨春锁
143	罗山皮影元素在文化创意产品设计中的应用	徐涛涛
145	地域文化符号在旅游纪念品设计中的应用——以虎岗乡旅游纪念	
	品设计为例	闫 悦
147	传统编织工艺在现代首饰设计中的运用初探	黄琳
149	山西高平开化寺壁画的数字修复设计研究	刘晓龙
151	中国传统文化元素在电影海报设计中的应用——以黄海设计作品为例	周 娇

技术与实践

153	基于 AHP 和 TOPSIS 的电饭煲设计评价	彭	鹏	胡昌格 柴	敏
155	浅谈形式美法则在电力机柜设计中的应用	丁	文	韩德斌	
157	多功能防滑链的模块化设计	高	萍	李雪松	
159	乡村振兴背景下的家庭作坊式柑橘果肉分离机设计	廖	有楠	穆荣兵	

封二

把北欧岛屿的海浪带进书房的设计

封三

《工业设计》杂志征订启事

COLLEGE AESTHETIC EDUCATION EVERYBODY TALKS

008 Wen Ping—Understanding and Thinking of Aesthetic Education

DESIGN NO.4 CONTENTS 目录

SPECIAL REPORT

011 Congratulation to 110th Anniversary of Tsinghua University—General Secretary Xi Jinping Inspected School of Fine Art

TOPIC INFORMATION

- 013 Design of Interactive Lighting for Chinese Traditional Culture of Spring Festival
- 014 The Design of KUMANEC Ceramic Vases is Imbued with Cultural Roots
- 015 Contemporary Regional Architecture Design in Bali
- 016 Modern Interpretation of Traditional Cantonese Food Culture and Seat Design
- 017 Kozmophone's Retro Design—The Perfect Intersection of Traditional Culture and Modern Technology
- 018 Modern Interpretation of Traditional Cultural Products—A New Interpretation of Heaters
- 019 Uae Culture In Box Design
- **020** Design Inspired by the Colors and Textures of the Desert
- **021** A Sustainable Design that Incorporates Traditional Islamic Design Concepts
- **022** "Unorthodox" Furniture Made with Traditional Thai Technology, the Beauty of the Region!
- 023 A Design that Brings the Waves of a Nordic Island into the Study
- 024 The "Free" Costume Culture of Guizhou
- 025 The Design Bridges the Gap Between Urban Architecture and Marine Sustainability

3 Third

SCIENCE AND ART

- 026 Design Analysis of Kitchen Service Based on Availability Theory
- 028 Study on the Optimal Design of the Seat in the Passenger Room of "Fuxing" Based on Human-Computer Interaction System
- 030 Research on the Design of Immersive Guidance System Based on MR Technology

Xu Shihu, Li Lei Li Yang, Zheng Chuntai Ma Hui, Qin Yao

HIGHER EDUCATION OF FINE ARTS

- 032 Research on the Application of Curriculum Ideology and Politics in the Teaching of "Animation Design"
- 034 Mode Construction of Talent Training for Inheritance and Innovation Industry of Intangible Cultural Heritage in Colleges and Universities
- **036** Application of Thematic Teaching Mode in the Course of Product Development and Design
- 038 On the Cultivation of Logical Thinking of Students Majoring in Art Design in Higher Vocational Colleges
- 040 Research on the Training Mode of Artistic Design Talents Based on Craftsman Spirit

He Fei, Li Jing Jiana I ei

Wang Qian, Huang Xiaoyang

Ma Xiaoyun Zhuang Wei

DESIGN AND THEORY

- 042 The Beauty of Industy in the Industrial Kingdom-Research on the Regeneration Design of British Industrial Heritage
- 044 A Study of the Principles of Furniture Design Based on Children's Characteristics
- 046 The Analysis of Visual Design of Campus Card in Universities
- 049 Research on the Design and Development of Cultural Creative Products from the Perspective of Experience
- 051 Research on Emotional Design of Products of Blind Box
- **053** Study on the Design of Commercial Crystal Souvenirs
- 055 Research on the Design of Cultural Creative Products in Museums under the Tide of Cultural Confidence
- **057** Study on the Green Ecological Design of Tourist Souvenirs in Changbai Mountain
- 059 Selection Method of Product Material Based on Informed Construction Theory
- **062** Application of Green Design Concept in Innovative Design of Shredder
- 064 Research on Innovative Design of Children's Educational Toys under STEAM Educational Concept
- 066 Discussion on the Present Situation of Kitchen Waste Disposal Machine for Home Dining
- **068** Application Design of Campus Information Mobile Based on Information Needs of College Students
- 070 Research on the Design of Entertainment and Re-employment Service System for Middle-aged and Old People
- 072 Research on Service Design of Daqing Museum Based on User Experience
- 074 Analysis of Artistic Aesthetic Feeling of Logo Design
- 076 Study on Service System Design of Guangxi Local Brands under the Environment of "New Guangxi Businessmen"
- 078 Research on the Application of Creative Programming in Graphic Design—Taking Processing as an Example
- **080** Research on Interactive Design of Dynamic Graphics
- 082 An Inquiry into the Relationship between Image Representation and Psychological Perception
- 084 The Application of Leaving Bamboo on Removable Packaging
- Research on the Reconstruction and Promotion of Traditional Yellow Wine Brand Image under the Background of Experiential Marketing

Wang Zhe, Wu Shizhong

Xu Yilan Liu Chunmei

Jiao Bin Liu Su

Xue Chunyu

Su Dan, Zheng Cheng Huang Nannan

Xu Fangting, Cao Xiaoqin Wu Zhe, Li Yucen, Liu Jiahuan Yang Ting, Qin Liting, Yang Ziwei

Zhu Shimin, Guan Xingsheng

Tang Chu

Chen Mengya, Liu Yongxiang Zhang Ruijie, Yu Yongzhi Liu Li, Bian Zhuo

Liu Li, Bian Z Yu Wei

Wu Xi Yang Lexuan

Tan Lu, Qin Mengchen Ma Wenqing, Zhu Tiejun

Shao Kaiye, Zhang Shiyue

DESIGN NO.4 CONTENTS 目录

088	Study on Brand Image Design of Featured Agricultural Products—Taking the Brand Image Design of "Guizhou	
	Spicy Pig" as an Example	Zhou Fan, Lu Ruijiao
090	Study on the Design of Reconstruction of Abandoned Industrial Land	Han Dongjun, Bu He
092	A Study on Space Design of Modern Cruise Ship Based on Tourist Behavior	Zhu Yongbin, Jiang Minyu
094	Research on Rural Landscape Design in Nanjing from the Perspective of Climate Adaptability	Zhang Jianping
097	Study on Wall Decoration Design of Subway Station Hall	Chen Guan
099	Application of Low-tech Strategy in Nonlinear Parametric Landscape Installation Design-A Case Study of	
	Meditation Garden Project	Zhao Erbao
101	Research on the Application of Green Ecological Concept in Interior Soft Decoration Design	Zhang Dan
103	Study on the Application of Chinese Aesthetics in Interior Space Design	Wang Di, Wang Yining
105	Research on the Application of Creative Thinking and Creative Methods in Modern Furniture Design 105	Kan Fengyan, Zhang Peipei, Guo Huifang
107	Research on Lighting Design of Residential Space	Li Pengfei
109	Study on the Planning and Design of Pastoral Complex-Taking the Design of Pastoral Complex in Beautiful	
	South as an Example	Li Yun
111	Study on the Design of New Rural Landscape under the Background of Tourism Economy	Li Xianghong
113	Vibrant Construction of Urban Waterfront Landscape Space from the Perspective of Health—A Case Study of	
	Fenhe Park in Linfen City	Liu Ang
116	Analysis Of The Relationship Between Art Design And Marine Biology	Zhu Yidan, Guan Jiazheng

FRONTIERS AND DYNAMICS

118	Design and Research of Product CMF Configurator for Personalized Customized Market	Zhang Yazheng
120	Research on the Design of Toy Sharing System for Autistic Children Based on RDI	Kang Huaxi, Wang Rong
122	Research on the Application of New Media Technology in Interactive Public Service Advertising	Lin Jiasi
124	Design of Future Products Based on Positive Experience	Wu Qianru
126	Research on Robot Design of Shopping Guide Service in Shopping Mall Based on User Experience	Xu Xiaoxia, Qin Hainan, Xie Xiaodong
128	Research on the Integration of New Media and Public Art Design of Subway from a Trans-boundary Perspective	Lu Kai

CHITHDE AND INHEDITANCE

GU	LIURE AND INHERITANCE	
130	Study on the Spatial Form of the Qing Dynasty Quadrangle in Daxiajialing, Rizhao	Shi Wen
132	Study on Construction of Intangible Cultural Heritage Inheritance Base of "Dong Village Wuniang" in Sanjiang	Lv Wen, Peng Guobin
134	Analysis of Qiang Nationality Pattern Based on Fractal Theory	Yang Xiaolei, Rao Jinfeng
136	Study on the Design of "National Fashion" Clothing from the Perspective of Cultural Confidence	Zhang Yadan
138	Consistent Thinking on the Image of Street Space—Taking Shouxian County as an Example	Yu Dongbo, Xue Jinzhi
141	Study on Decoration Art of Traditional Residential Buildings in Haiyan Village of Kunming	Fan Taichao, Qian Dongyang, Yang Chunsuo
143	Application of Luoshan Shadow Play Elements in Cultural Creative Product Design	Xu Taotao
145	The Application of Regional Cultural Symbols in the Design of Tourist Souvenirs—A Case Study of Hugang	
	Township Tourism Memorial Design	Yan Yue
147	Application of Traditional Knitting Technology in Modern Jewelry Design	Huang Lin
149	Research on digital restoration design of frescoes of Kaihua Temple in Gaoping, Shanxi	Liu Xiaolong
151	The Application of Traditional Chinese Cultural Elements in the Design of Film Posters—Taking Huang Hai's	
	Design Works as an Example	Zhou Jiao

TECHNOLOGY AND PRACTICE

153	Evaluation of Rice Cooker Design Based on AHP and TOPSIS	Peng Peng, Hu Changge, Chaimin
155	Discussion on the Application of Principle of Form Beauty in the Design of Electric Cabinet	Ding Wen, Han Debin
157	Modular Design of Multifunctional Anti-skid Chain	Gao Ping, Li Xuesong
159	The Design of Citrus Pulp Separator in the Family Workshop under the Background of Rural Revitalization	Liao Yunan, Mu Rongbing

SECOND COVER

A Design that Brings the Waves of a Nordic Island into the Study

THIRD COVER

Subscription Info of Industrial Design